
AGENDA NOTES  
 

Solicitation Name and Number 
 

Juvenile Justice Center Canopy Installation 
ITB No. 23-101581 

Procurement Agent Senior 
 

Jennifer Schofield, NIGP-CPP 

Vendor Agrees to extend at same price, terms 
and conditions  

No, contract increase 

Solicitation Name, Number and Contract 
Number  

Juvenile Justice Center Canopy Installation 
ITB No. 23-101581 
 
Brad Construction Company II, LLC 
Contract 1379287 

Award Amount 
$443,831.19 – Total Award 
Term Increase Only – CO#1 
Term Increase Only – CO#2 

Amount Spent to Date  
$267,305.43 – Total Spend 
   

Prime Contractor Information and LSBE – 
Subcontractor  
 
 
 
 

Brad Construction Company II, LLC. 
Jameel Hanif– Principal 
Years in Business: 22 
Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 1 

Attachments 
 

 User Department Change Order Form 
 

 


